Quality Surveys were also renamed to the Program Quality Surveys to align with the content of the survey 

instruments. 

2025 Administration 

The Faculty Survey was made available for online access in the AACP Survey System on March 17, 2025. As of 

August 2025, 80 colleges and schools of pharmacy administered the survey to their faculty. A total of two 

thousand, seven hundred and ninety-seven (2,797) faculty were invited to complete the survey. Two thousand, 

one hundred (2,100) faculty submitted the survey for a total response rate of 75.1 percent. Response rates per 

school ranged from 14.3 percent to 100 percent. For more information regarding this summary report or the